

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3535**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 3 through 9 and  
2 insert:

3 “(b) Outcomes for disadvantaged parenting youth improve when the par-  
4 enting youth have opportunities to connect to employment, training and ed-  
5 ucation programs.

6 “(2) In order to provide a path out of poverty for families, adults and  
7 parenting youth and to maximize the services available to assist families,  
8 adults and parenting youth in moving out of poverty, the Department of  
9 Human Services shall work with other agencies and organizations to  
10 provide:”.

11 In line 14, delete “and” and insert a comma and after “training” insert  
12 “and education”.

13 In line 27, delete “need” and insert “eligibility” and after “aid” delete the  
14 rest of the line.

15 In line 28, delete “needy families”.

16 In line 38, delete “need” and insert “eligibility”.

17 On page 3, line 30, delete “6a” and insert “7”.

18 On page 4, delete lines 15 and 16.

19 On page 14, line 4, after “employment” insert “that provides earnings in  
20 excess of income limits established by the department under section 4 of this  
21 2015 Act”.

22 On page 19, line 21, after the period insert “(1)”

1 In line 22, delete “and” and insert a comma and after “412.079” insert  
2 “and 412.124” and after “sections” insert “6,”.

3 After line 23, insert:

4 “(2) The amendments to ORS 412.124 by section 7 of this 2015 Act become  
5 operative on July 1, 2017.”.

6

---